DocuSign Envelope ID: F8B7D4F5-59BC-4FDF-9768-1B07EOACCAQ9

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is entered into this 17*" day of May, 2022, by and
between the Town of Los Gatos, State of California, herein called the “Town,” and Teri Black &
Company, LLC (“Consultant”), herein called the “Consultant.”

RECITALS

A. Town and Consultant entered into a Consultant Services Agreement on October 20, 2021,
(“Agreement”), a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as
Attachment 1 to this Amendment.

B. Town and Consultant entered into a First Amendment to Agreement on November 17, 2021, a
copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as Attachment 2.
AMENDMENT

1. Scope of Services of the Agreement is hereby amended to provide executive recruitment
services for two additional recruitments: Parks and Public Works Director and Town Clerk.

2. Compensation by the Town for the Consultant’s services shall increase by an additional
$56,000. The new not-to-exceed total amount for the agreement is $139,500. The Agreement
is here by amended from $83,500 to $139,500.

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement dated October 20, 2021, remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Town and Consultant have executed the Second Amendment to Agreement
as of the date indicated on page one (1).

Town of Los Gatos: Consultant:
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:

By: I—P ki . 6l30/2022 By: ‘rﬂiry:miA.Jrngl 9.,

Laurel Prevetti Teri Black, President

Town Manager Teri Black & Company, LLC
Department Approval:

DocuSigned by:
Salina Flors

salina Flores

Human Resources Director

Approved as to Form: Approved as to Form:
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
réallﬁLUL (eelam. (‘S\WM eie 6/30/2022
Gabrielle Whelan Shelley Neis, MMC, CPMC
Town Attorney Town Clerk

ATTACHMENT 3



